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Linde Plc engages in the production and distribution of industrial gases. It operates through the following segments: Americas; Europe,
Middle East, and Africa (EMEA); Asia and South Pacific (APAC); Engineering; and Other. The America segment operates production
facilities in the U.S., Canada, Mexico, and Brazil. The EMEA segment comprises of production facilities in Germany, France, Sweden,
the Republic of South Africa, and the United Kingdom. The APAC segment consists production facilities located primarily in China,
Australia, India, South Korea, and Thailand The Engineering segment designs and manufactures equipment for air separation and
other industrial gas applications. The company was founded in 1879 and is headquartered in Guildford, the United Kingdom.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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81,605,000,000

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

10,159,000,000

1,000,000

71,446,000,000

45,441,000,000

2,823,000,000

2,465,000,000

13,643,000,000

22,521,000,000

1,735,000,000
81,605,000,000

2020

Assets Liabilities and equity
10,924,000,000
1,000,000
77,305,000,000
49,582,000,000
3,754,000,000

3,653,000,000

13,740,000,000

24,907,000,000

1,604,000,000

88,229,000,000 88,229,000,000

2021
US-GAAP
72,327
57.41%
74.19%

2021
24.75%

2019

Assets Liabilities and equity
10,352,000,000

1,000,000
76,260,000,000
51,635,000,000

2,700,000,000

2,869,000,000

12,160,000,000

22,817,000,000

1,650,000,000

86,612,000,000 86,612,000,000

2020 2019

US-GAAP US-GAAP

74,207 79,886

58.76% 62.57%

70.17% 59.81%

2020 2019

25.03% 26.27%
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LINDE PLC COM EURO0.001
ISIN: IE00BZ12WP82  WKN: G5494J103

Income statement

Asset Class: Stock

2021 2020
Turnover 30,793,000,000 27,243,000,000
Net income 3,821,000,000 2,497,000,000
EBIT 5,009,140,000 3,305,557,600
Operating income before taxes 5,099,000,000 3,384,000,000
Cash Flow 9,725,000,000 7,429,000,000
Net interest income -176,000,000 -97,000,000
Research and development expenses 143,000,000 152,000,000
Income taxes 1,262,000,000 847,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 119,000,000 85,000,000
Revenues per employee 404,289 348,619

Board of Directors

Stephen Angel Chairman of Supervisory Board
Ann-Kristin Achleitner Member of Supervisory Board
Thomas Enders Member of Supervisory Board
Victoria Ossadnik Member of Supervisory Board
Alberto Weisser Member of Supervisory Board
Edward Galante Member of Supervisory Board
Josef Kaeser Member of Supervisory Board
Martin Richenhagen Member of Supervisory Board
Robert Wood Member of Supervisory Board
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Members of Management Board

Steve Angel Chairman of Managing Board

Andreas Opfermann Member of Executive Committee
David Strauss Member of Executive Committee
Guillermo Bichara Member of Executive Committee
John Panikar Member of Executive Committee
Juergen Nowicki Member of Executive Committee
Matt White Member of Executive Committee
Sanjiv Lamba Member of Executive Committee
Sean Durbin Member of Executive Committee

2019
28,228,000,000
2,183,000,000
3,183,059,200
2,927,000,000
6,188,000,000
-425,000,000
184,000,000
769,000,000
114,000,000
335,545
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