LINDE PLC COM EUR0.001

E-mail: -

ISIN: IE00BZ12WP82 WKN: G5494J103 Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

GU2 7XY Guildford

Linde Plc engages in the production and distribution of industrial gases. It operates through the following segments: Americas; Europe, Middle East, and Africa (EMEA); Asia and South Pacific (APAC); Engineering; and Other. The America segment operates production facilities in the U.S., Canada, Mexico, and Brazil. The EMEA segment comprises of production facilities in Germany, France, Sweden, the Republic of South Africa, and the United Kingdom. The APAC segment consists production facilities located primarily in China, Australia, India, South Korea, and Thailand The Engineering segment designs and manufactures equipment for air separation and other industrial gas applications. The company was founded in 1879 and is headquartered in Guildford, the United Kingdom.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12. 2021 2020 2019 **Financial figures** Assets Liabilities and equity Assets Liabilities and equity Assets Liabilities and equity **Current assets** 10,159,000,000 10,924,000,000 10,352,000,000 Common stock capital 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 **Fixed assets** 71,446,000,000 77,305,000,000 76,260,000,000 Equity capital of a company 45,441,000,000 49.582.000.000 51,635,000,000

=quity capital of a company				.,,		. ,,,
Cash and cash equivalents	2,823,000,000		3,754,000,000		2,700,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		2,465,000,000		3,653,000,000		2,869,000,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		13,643,000,000		13,740,000,000		12,160,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		22,521,000,000		24,907,000,000		22,817,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		1,735,000,000		1,604,000,000		1,650,000,000
Total assets	81,605,000,000	81,605,000,000	88,229,000,000	88,229,000,000	86,612,000,000	86,612,000,000

Balance notes			
	2021	2020	2019
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	72,327	74,207	79,886
Equity ratio	57.41%	58.76%	62.57%
Debt-equity ratio	74.19%	70.17%	59.81%

Others			
	2021	2020	2019
Tax Expense Rate	24.75%	25.03%	26.27%

LINDE PLC COM EUR0.001

ISIN: IE00BZ12WP82 WKN: G5494J103 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2021	2020	2019
Turnover	30,793,000,000	27,243,000,000	28,228,000,000
Net income	3,821,000,000	2,497,000,000	2,183,000,000
EBIT	5,009,140,000	3,305,557,600	3,183,059,200
Operating income before taxes	5,099,000,000	3,384,000,000	2,927,000,000
Cash Flow	9,725,000,000	7,429,000,000	6,188,000,000
Net interest income	-176,000,000	-97,000,000	-425,000,000
Research and development expenses	143,000,000	152,000,000	184,000,000
Income taxes	1,262,000,000	847,000,000	769,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	119,000,000	85,000,000	114,000,000
Revenues per employee	404,289	348,619	335,545

Board of Directors	
Stephen Angel	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Ann-Kristin Achleitner	Member of Supervisory Board
Thomas Enders	Member of Supervisory Board
Victoria Ossadnik	Member of Supervisory Board
Alberto Weisser	Member of Supervisory Board
Edward Galante	Member of Supervisory Board
Josef Kaeser	Member of Supervisory Board
Martin Richenhagen	Member of Supervisory Board
Robert Wood	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board		
Steve Angel	Chairman of Managing Board	
Andreas Opfermann	Member of Executive Committee	
David Strauss	Member of Executive Committee	
Guillermo Bichara	Member of Executive Committee	
John Panikar	Member of Executive Committee	
Juergen Nowicki	Member of Executive Committee	
Matt White	Member of Executive Committee	
Sanjiv Lamba	Member of Executive Committee	
Sean Durbin	Member of Executive Committee	